

City Of Spokane

Engineering Services Department

Bid Tabulation

Project Number 2024073

Project Description Sunset Hwy (US2) Bicycle Facilities/Shared Use Path

Original Date

11/24/2025 2:36:00 PM

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	287.50	\$287.50	6,318.00	\$6,318.00	275.00	\$275.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,162.00	\$1,162.00	650.00	\$650.00
4	POTHOLING	5 EA	800.00	4,000.00	700.00	\$3,500.00	605.00	\$3,025.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	13,560.00	\$13,560.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	290,000.00	290,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	90,476.00	\$90,476.00	185,100.00	\$185,100.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	140,000.00	140,000.00	30,015.00	\$30,015.00	24,029.00	\$24,029.00	96,850.00	\$96,850.00
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	40 SF	25.00	1,000.00	46.00	\$1,840.00	9.50	\$380.00	43.00	\$1,720.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	27,716.00	\$27,716.00	20,792.00	\$20,792.00	19,650.00	\$19,650.00
11	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	19 EA	350.00	6,650.00	207.00	\$3,933.00	209.00	\$3,971.00	195.00	\$3,705.00
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	22 EA	750.00	16,500.00	555.00	\$12,210.00	574.00	\$12,628.00	550.00	\$12,100.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	19 EA	1,200.00	22,800.00	1,210.00	\$22,990.00	1,218.00	\$23,142.00	1,400.00	\$26,600.00
14	TREE PRUNING	27 EA	350.00	9,450.00	220.00	\$5,940.00	220.00	\$5,940.00	163.00	\$4,401.00
15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	6,950.00	\$6,950.00	10,131.00	\$10,131.00	1,950.00	\$1,950.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	47 LF	15.00	705.00	25.00	\$1,175.00	7.00	\$329.00	5.00	\$235.00
17	SAWCUTTING CURB	3 EA	60.00	180.00	46.00	\$138.00	64.00	\$192.00	27.00	\$81.00
18	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	7907 LFI	1.00	7,907.00	0.50	\$3,953.50	0.50	\$3,953.50	1.00	\$7,907.00
19	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT- CURVILINEAR	607 LFI	1.50	910.50	0.50	\$303.50	1.50	\$910.50	1.00	\$607.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	859 LF	15.00	12,885.00	8.00	\$6,872.00	9.50	\$8,160.50	8.00	\$6,872.00
21	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	6 EA	300.00	1,800.00	260.00	\$1,560.00	290.00	\$1,740.00	470.00	\$2,820.00
22	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2700 CY	65.00	175,500.00	18.95	\$51,165.00	13.00	\$35,100.00	29.00	\$78,300.00
23	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	50.00	2,000.00	47.50	\$1,900.00	39.00	\$1,560.00	33.00	\$1,320.00
24	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	35.00	1,400.00	66.00	\$2,640.00	104.00	\$4,160.00	180.00	\$7,200.00
25	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	795 CY	50.00	39,750.00	37.50	\$29,812.50	72.00	\$57,240.00	55.00	\$43,725.00
26	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	3105 CY	75.00	232,875.00	30.75	\$95,478.75	34.00	\$105,570.00	65.00	\$201,825.00
27	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	1200 CY	11.00	13,200.00	10.50	\$12,600.00	5.50	\$6,600.00	14.00	\$16,800.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,896.59	\$3,896.59
2	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	140.00	\$140.00	3,262.14	\$3,262.14
4	POTHOLING	5 EA	800.00	4,000.00	1,250.00	\$6,250.00	700.00	\$3,500.00	517.66	\$2,588.30
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	140.00	\$140.00	6,524.27	\$6,524.27
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	290,000.00	290,000.00	220,000.00	\$220,000.00	225,000.00	\$225,000.00	230,000.00	\$230,000.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	140,000.00	140,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	53,539.50	\$53,539.50	70,000.00	\$70,000.00
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	40 SF	25.00	1,000.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	120.00	\$4,800.00	33.57	\$1,342.80
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	23,400.00	\$23,400.00	100,245.71	\$100,245.71
11	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	19 EA	350.00	6,650.00	190.00	\$3,610.00	1,240.00	\$23,560.00	215.82	\$4,100.58
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	22 EA	750.00	16,500.00	500.00	\$11,000.00	1,260.00	\$27,720.00	599.48	\$13,188.56
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	19 EA	1,200.00	22,800.00	1,100.00	\$20,900.00	1,575.00	\$29,925.00	1,558.64	\$29,614.16
14	TREE PRUNING	27 EA	350.00	9,450.00	200.00	\$5,400.00	430.00	\$11,610.00	179.84	\$4,855.68
15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00	6,553.30	\$6,553.30
16	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	47 LF	15.00	705.00	13.50	\$634.50	19.00	\$893.00	23.35	\$1,097.45
17	SAWCUTTING CURB	3 EA	60.00	180.00	110.00	\$330.00	112.00	\$336.00	65.94	\$197.82
18	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	7907 LFI	1.00	7,907.00	1.00	\$7,907.00	4.00	\$31,628.00	0.54	\$4,269.78
19	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT- CURVILINEAR	607 LFI	1.50	910.50	5.00	\$3,035.00	4.00	\$2,428.00	1.62	\$983.34
20	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	859 LF	15.00	12,885.00	8.50	\$7,301.50	10.00	\$8,590.00	9.59	\$8,237.81
21	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	6 EA	300.00	1,800.00	275.00	\$1,650.00	273.00	\$1,638.00	299.74	\$1,798.44
22	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2700 CY	65.00	175,500.00	20.00	\$54,000.00	39.00	\$105,300.00	15.55	\$41,985.00
23	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	50.00	2,000.00	45.00	\$1,800.00	63.00	\$2,520.00	38.56	\$1,542.40
24	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	35.00	1,400.00	60.00	\$2,400.00	34.00	\$1,360.00	37.61	\$1,504.40
25	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	795 CY	50.00	39,750.00	50.00	\$39,750.00	51.00	\$40,545.00	41.29	\$32,825.55
26	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	3105 CY	75.00	232,875.00	50.00	\$155,250.00	46.00	\$142,830.00	41.29	\$128,205.45
27	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	1200 CY	11.00	13,200.00	15.00	\$18,000.00	13.00	\$15,600.00	2.80	\$3,360.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,516.50	\$2,516.50	300.00	\$300.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	750.00	\$750.00	668.00	\$668.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	POTHOLING	5 EA	800.00	4,000.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	549.50	\$2,747.50	700.00	\$3,500.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	8,756.00	\$8,756.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	290,000.00	290,000.00	240,000.00	\$240,000.00	132,951.00	\$132,951.00	215,000.00	\$215,000.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	140,000.00	140,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	102,500.00	\$102,500.00
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	40 SF	25.00	1,000.00	35.00	\$1,400.00	22.00	\$880.00	24.00	\$960.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	35,500.00	\$35,500.00	71,500.00	\$71,500.00
11	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	19 EA	350.00	6,650.00	200.00	\$3,800.00	194.50	\$3,695.50	200.00	\$3,800.00
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	22 EA	750.00	16,500.00	500.00	\$11,000.00	534.50	\$11,759.00	550.00	\$12,100.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	19 EA	1,200.00	22,800.00	1,500.00	\$28,500.00	1,134.00	\$21,546.00	1,500.00	\$28,500.00
14	TREE PRUNING	27 EA	350.00	9,450.00	175.00	\$4,725.00	205.50	\$5,548.50	175.00	\$4,725.00
15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	12,400.00	\$12,400.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	47 LF	15.00	705.00	15.00	\$705.00	11.00	\$517.00	8.00	\$376.00
17	SAWCUTTING CURB	3 EA	60.00	180.00	100.00	\$300.00	71.00	\$213.00	30.00	\$90.00
18	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	7907 LFI	1.00	7,907.00	0.75	\$5,930.25	0.60	\$4,744.20	1.00	\$7,907.00
19	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT- CURVILINEAR	607 LFI	1.50	910.50	2.00	\$1,214.00	1.75	\$1,062.25	4.00	\$2,428.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	859 LF	15.00	12,885.00	9.00	\$7,731.00	9.00	\$7,731.00	9.00	\$7,731.00
21	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	6 EA	300.00	1,800.00	275.00	\$1,650.00	271.50	\$1,629.00	275.00	\$1,650.00
22	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2700 CY	65.00	175,500.00	65.00	\$175,500.00	43.50	\$117,450.00	48.00	\$129,600.00
23	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	50.00	2,000.00	85.00	\$3,400.00	181.00	\$7,240.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
24	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	35.00	1,400.00	95.00	\$3,800.00	240.50	\$9,620.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
25	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	795 CY	50.00	39,750.00	45.00	\$35,775.00	61.00	\$48,495.00	50.00	\$39,750.00
26	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	3105 CY	75.00	232,875.00	48.00	\$149,040.00	62.00	\$192,510.00	57.00	\$176,985.00
27	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	1200 CY	11.00	13,200.00	32.00	\$38,400.00	18.50	\$22,200.00	25.00	\$30,000.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	POTHOLING	5 EA	800.00	4,000.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	290,000.00	290,000.00	293,046.00	\$293,046.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	140,000.00	140,000.00	225,000.00	\$225,000.00
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	10000 FA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	40 SF	25.00	1,000.00	30.00	\$1,200.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	125,000.00	\$125,000.00
11	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	19 EA	350.00	6,650.00	210.00	\$3,990.00
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	22 EA	750.00	16,500.00	1,450.00	\$31,900.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	19 EA	1,200.00	22,800.00	2,400.00	\$45,600.00
14	TREE PRUNING	27 EA	350.00	9,450.00	170.00	\$4,590.00
15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	47 LF	15.00	705.00	15.00	\$705.00
17	SAWCUTTING CURB	3 EA	60.00	180.00	125.00	\$375.00
18	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	7907 LFI	1.00	7,907.00	1.00	\$7,907.00
19	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT- CURVILINEAR	607 LFI	1.50	910.50	1.00	\$607.00
20	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	859 LF	15.00	12,885.00	9.00	\$7,731.00
21	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	6 EA	300.00	1,800.00	275.00	\$1,650.00
22	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2700 CY	65.00	175,500.00	45.00	\$121,500.00
23	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	50.00	2,000.00	105.00	\$4,200.00
24	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	40 CY	35.00	1,400.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
25	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	795 CY	50.00	39,750.00	42.00	\$33,390.00
26	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	3105 CY	75.00	232,875.00	60.00	\$186,300.00
27	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	1200 CY	11.00	13,200.00	4.00	\$4,800.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION-ROADWAY EXCAVATION	200 CY	100.00	20,000.00	300.00	\$60,000.00	220.00	\$44,000.00	115.00	\$23,000.00
29	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	13300 SY	4.00	53,200.00	1.95	\$25,935.00	2.00	\$26,600.00	2.80	\$37,240.00
30	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	15 CY	250.00	3,750.00	250.00	\$3,750.00	117.00	\$1,755.00	340.00	\$5,100.00
31	CONSTRUCTION GEOSYNTHETIC FOR SEPARATION	2750 SY	25.00	68,750.00	3.50	\$9,625.00	3.50	\$9,625.00	3.30	\$9,075.00
32	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	2257 CY	80.00	180,560.00	36.75	\$82,944.75	81.00	\$182,817.00	75.00	\$169,275.00
33	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	133 SY	30.00	3,990.00	48.25	\$6,417.25	6.50	\$864.50	30.00	\$3,990.00
34	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	32 CY	130.00	4,160.00	83.75	\$2,680.00	87.00	\$2,784.00	158.00	\$5,056.00
35	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	13300 SY	35.00	465,500.00	21.00	\$279,300.00	22.00	\$292,600.00	20.50	\$272,650.00
36	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	40 SY	60.00	2,400.00	77.00	\$3,080.00	81.00	\$3,240.00	76.00	\$3,040.00
37	COMMERCIAL HMA	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	440.00	\$4,400.00	464.00	\$4,640.00	435.00	\$4,350.00
38	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	13300 SY	0.50	6,650.00	0.33	\$4,389.00	0.35	\$4,655.00	0.33	\$4,389.00
39	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40 SY	35.00	1,400.00	25.00	\$1,000.00	54.00	\$2,160.00	74.00	\$2,960.00
40	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	300.00	\$3,000.00	327.00	\$3,270.00	273.00	\$2,730.00
41	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	67,350.00	\$67,350.00	75,245.00	\$75,245.00	59,800.00	\$59,800.00
42	CL. III REINF. CONCRETE CULV. 24 IN. DIA.	20 LF	500.00	10,000.00	214.50	\$4,290.00	208.00	\$4,160.00	525.00	\$10,500.00
43	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	6,500.00	13,000.00	2,190.00	\$4,380.00	4,191.00	\$8,382.00	6,500.00	\$13,000.00
44	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	2,490.00	\$4,980.00	4,520.00	\$9,040.00	4,400.00	\$8,800.00
45	VALVE BOX AND COVER	11 EA	600.00	6,600.00	1,000.00	\$11,000.00	1,541.00	\$16,951.00	720.00	\$7,920.00
46	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	7 EA	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,300.00	\$9,100.00	1,359.00	\$9,513.00	560.00	\$3,920.00
47	ABSORPTION TRENCH	350 LF	430.00	150,500.00	147.25	\$51,537.50	149.00	\$52,150.00	163.00	\$57,050.00
48	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION-TRENCHES	10 CY	200.00	2,000.00	300.00	\$3,000.00	220.00	\$2,200.00	460.00	\$4,600.00
49	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	100.00	\$100.00	580.00	\$580.00	642.00	\$642.00
50	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	171 LF	110.00	18,810.00	73.00	\$12,483.00	90.00	\$15,390.00	119.00	\$20,349.00
51	ESC LEAD	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,415.00	\$2,415.00	202.00	\$202.00
52	INLET PROTECTION	4 EA	100.00	400.00	50.00	\$200.00	83.00	\$332.00	81.00	\$324.00
53	SILT FENCE	1400 LF	5.00	7,000.00	5.00	\$7,000.00	5.00	\$7,000.00	5.25	\$7,350.00
54	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	5630 SY	8.00	45,040.00	4.95	\$27,868.50	5.50	\$30,965.00	1.00	\$5,630.00
55	HYDROSEEDING	5630 SY	12.00	67,560.00	1.30	\$7,319.00	0.95	\$5,348.50	1.00	\$5,630.00
56	SWALE DRAIN PAD	4 EA	175.00	700.00	172.50	\$690.00	368.00	\$1,472.00	163.00	\$652.00
57	CURB DROP INLET	4 EA	175.00	700.00	49.50	\$198.00	216.00	\$864.00	47.00	\$188.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION-ROADWAY EXCAVATION	200 CY	100.00	20,000.00	100.00	\$20,000.00	130.00	\$26,000.00	150.00	\$30,000.00
29	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	13300 SY	4.00	53,200.00	3.50	\$46,550.00	1.10	\$14,630.00	3.13	\$41,629.00
30	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	15 CY	250.00	3,750.00	250.00	\$3,750.00	228.00	\$3,420.00	261.36	\$3,920.40
31	CONSTRUCTION GEOSYNTHETIC FOR SEPARATION	2750 SY	25.00	68,750.00	3.00	\$8,250.00	3.00	\$8,250.00	3.68	\$10,120.00
32	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	2257 CY	80.00	180,560.00	80.00	\$180,560.00	82.00	\$185,074.00	59.24	\$133,704.68
33	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	133 SY	30.00	3,990.00	13.50	\$1,795.50	28.00	\$3,724.00	66.70	\$8,871.10
34	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	32 CY	130.00	4,160.00	180.00	\$5,760.00	365.00	\$11,680.00	178.01	\$5,696.32
35	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	13300 SY	35.00	465,500.00	20.00	\$266,000.00	21.75	\$289,275.00	26.91	\$357,903.00
36	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	40 SY	60.00	2,400.00	75.00	\$3,000.00	104.00	\$4,160.00	107.91	\$4,316.40
37	COMMERCIAL HMA	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	420.00	\$4,200.00	550.00	\$5,500.00	611.47	\$6,114.70
38	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	13300 SY	0.50	6,650.00	0.30	\$3,990.00	0.33	\$4,389.00	0.44	\$5,852.00
39	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40 SY	35.00	1,400.00	65.00	\$2,600.00	79.00	\$3,160.00	58.96	\$2,358.40
40	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	438.50	\$4,385.00	1,079.06	\$10,790.60
41	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	68,000.00	\$68,000.00	69,905.49	\$69,905.49
42	CL. III REINF. CONCRETE CULV. 24 IN. DIA.	20 LF	500.00	10,000.00	260.00	\$5,200.00	247.00	\$4,940.00	209.10	\$4,182.00
43	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,500.00	\$13,000.00	2,683.00	\$5,366.00	3,215.87	\$6,431.74
44	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	6,500.00	\$13,000.00	4,700.00	\$9,400.00	3,694.26	\$7,388.52
45	VALVE BOX AND COVER	11 EA	600.00	6,600.00	1,000.00	\$11,000.00	1,220.00	\$13,420.00	603.35	\$6,636.85
46	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	7 EA	1,200.00	8,400.00	750.00	\$5,250.00	827.00	\$5,789.00	647.07	\$4,529.49
47	ABSORPTION TRENCH	350 LF	430.00	150,500.00	300.00	\$105,000.00	217.00	\$75,950.00	257.58	\$90,153.00
48	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION-TRENCHES	10 CY	200.00	2,000.00	180.00	\$1,800.00	455.00	\$4,550.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
49	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	140.00	\$140.00	6,524.27	\$6,524.27
50	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	171 LF	110.00	18,810.00	100.00	\$17,100.00	88.00	\$15,048.00	155.69	\$26,622.99
51	ESC LEAD	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	140.00	\$140.00	3,262.14	\$3,262.14
52	INLET PROTECTION	4 EA	100.00	400.00	140.00	\$560.00	90.00	\$360.00	652.43	\$2,609.72
53	SILT FENCE	1400 LF	5.00	7,000.00	10.00	\$14,000.00	7.00	\$9,800.00	7.37	\$10,318.00
54	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	5630 SY	8.00	45,040.00	11.50	\$64,745.00	7.00	\$39,410.00	7.85	\$44,195.50
55	HYDROSEEDING	5630 SY	12.00	67,560.00	1.00	\$5,630.00	1.50	\$8,445.00	1.68	\$9,458.40
56	SWALE DRAIN PAD	4 EA	175.00	700.00	155.00	\$620.00	437.00	\$1,748.00	179.84	\$719.36
57	CURB DROP INLET	4 EA	175.00	700.00	45.00	\$180.00	183.00	\$732.00	51.55	\$206.20

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION-ROADWAY EXCAVATION	200 CY	100.00	20,000.00	175.00	\$35,000.00	350.00	\$70,000.00	240.00	\$48,000.00
29	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	13300 SY	4.00	53,200.00	1.75	\$23,275.00	5.25	\$69,825.00	4.00	\$53,200.00
30	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	15 CY	250.00	3,750.00	200.00	\$3,000.00	308.00	\$4,620.00	280.00	\$4,200.00
31	CONSTRUCTION GEOSYNTHETIC FOR SEPARATION	2750 SY	25.00	68,750.00	8.00	\$22,000.00	1.65	\$4,537.50	6.00	\$16,500.00
32	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	2257 CY	80.00	180,560.00	60.00	\$135,420.00	78.50	\$177,174.50	78.00	\$176,046.00
33	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	133 SY	30.00	3,990.00	9.00	\$1,197.00	20.50	\$2,726.50	12.00	\$1,596.00
34	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	32 CY	130.00	4,160.00	125.00	\$4,000.00	53.75	\$1,720.00	125.00	\$4,000.00
35	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	13300 SY	35.00	465,500.00	20.00	\$266,000.00	24.30	\$323,190.00	20.00	\$266,000.00
36	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	40 SY	60.00	2,400.00	75.00	\$3,000.00	97.20	\$3,888.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
37	COMMERCIAL HMA	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	450.00	\$4,500.00	551.00	\$5,510.00	450.00	\$4,500.00
38	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	13300 SY	0.50	6,650.00	0.35	\$4,655.00	0.35	\$4,655.00	0.35	\$4,655.00
39	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40 SY	35.00	1,400.00	60.00	\$2,400.00	55.00	\$2,200.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
40	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	225.00	\$2,250.00	350.00	\$3,500.00	330.00	\$3,300.00
41	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	43,000.00	\$43,000.00	89,000.00	\$89,000.00
42	CL. III REINF. CONCRETE CULV. 24 IN. DIA.	20 LF	500.00	10,000.00	265.00	\$5,300.00	375.00	\$7,500.00	585.00	\$11,700.00
43	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	6,500.00	13,000.00	5,500.00	\$11,000.00	3,681.00	\$7,362.00	3,800.00	\$7,600.00
44	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	7,883.00	\$15,766.00	4,100.00	\$8,200.00
45	VALVE BOX AND COVER	11 EA	600.00	6,600.00	500.00	\$5,500.00	600.00	\$6,600.00	775.00	\$8,525.00
46	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	7 EA	1,200.00	8,400.00	500.00	\$3,500.00	600.00	\$4,200.00	875.00	\$6,125.00
47	ABSORPTION TRENCH	350 LF	430.00	150,500.00	235.00	\$82,250.00	290.00	\$101,500.00	310.00	\$108,500.00
48	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION-TRENCHES	10 CY	200.00	2,000.00	225.00	\$2,250.00	385.00	\$3,850.00	240.00	\$2,400.00
49	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
50	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	171 LF	110.00	18,810.00	120.00	\$20,520.00	105.00	\$17,955.00	136.00	\$23,256.00
51	ESC LEAD	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	8,082.00	\$8,082.00
52	INLET PROTECTION	4 EA	100.00	400.00	150.00	\$600.00	70.00	\$280.00	100.00	\$400.00
53	SILT FENCE	1400 LF	5.00	7,000.00	5.00	\$7,000.00	6.75	\$9,450.00	6.00	\$8,400.00
54	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	5630 SY	8.00	45,040.00	6.55	\$36,876.50	8.65	\$48,699.50	14.00	\$78,820.00
55	HYDROSEEDING	5630 SY	12.00	67,560.00	1.40	\$7,882.00	1.00	\$5,630.00	1.50	\$8,445.00
56	SWALE DRAIN PAD	4 EA	175.00	700.00	200.00	\$800.00	161.00	\$644.00	325.00	\$1,300.00
57	CURB DROP INLET	4 EA	175.00	700.00	250.00	\$1,000.00	43.25	\$173.00	200.00	\$800.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION-ROADWAY EXCAVATION	200 CY	100.00	20,000.00	140.00	\$28,000.00
29	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	13300 SY	4.00	53,200.00	3.00	\$39,900.00
30	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	15 CY	250.00	3,750.00	275.00	\$4,125.00
31	CONSTRUCTION GEOSYNTHETIC FOR SEPARATION	2750 SY	25.00	68,750.00	3.50	\$9,625.00
32	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	2257 CY	80.00	180,560.00	100.00	\$225,700.00
33	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	133 SY	30.00	3,990.00	24.00	\$3,192.00
34	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	32 CY	130.00	4,160.00	275.00	\$8,800.00
35	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	13300 SY	35.00	465,500.00	25.00	\$332,500.00
36	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	40 SY	60.00	2,400.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
37	COMMERCIAL HMA	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	575.00	\$5,750.00
38	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	13300 SY	0.50	6,650.00	0.25	\$3,325.00
39	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40 SY	35.00	1,400.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
40	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	750.00	\$7,500.00
41	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	92,500.00	\$92,500.00
42	CL. III REINF. CONCRETE CULV. 24 IN. DIA.	20 LF	500.00	10,000.00	525.00	\$10,500.00
43	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	6,500.00	13,000.00	3,950.00	\$7,900.00
44	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00
45	VALVE BOX AND COVER	11 EA	600.00	6,600.00	900.00	\$9,900.00
46	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	7 EA	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,250.00	\$8,750.00
47	ABSORPTION TRENCH	350 LF	430.00	150,500.00	275.00	\$96,250.00
48	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION-TRENCHES	10 CY	200.00	2,000.00	600.00	\$6,000.00
49	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
50	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	171 LF	110.00	18,810.00	140.00	\$23,940.00
51	ESC LEAD	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
52	INLET PROTECTION	4 EA	100.00	400.00	300.00	\$1,200.00
53	SILT FENCE	1400 LF	5.00	7,000.00	10.00	\$14,000.00
54	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	5630 SY	8.00	45,040.00	10.00	\$56,300.00
55	HYDROSEEDING	5630 SY	12.00	67,560.00	1.00	\$5,630.00
56	SWALE DRAIN PAD	4 EA	175.00	700.00	675.00	\$2,700.00
57	CURB DROP INLET	4 EA	175.00	700.00	400.00	\$1,600.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number:</i> 2024073			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
58	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS, 4 MAN	28 EA	500.00	14,000.00	365.00	\$10,220.00	155.00	\$4,340.00	149.00	\$4,172.00
59	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	556 LF	40.00	22,240.00	32.25	\$17,931.00	36.00	\$20,016.00	30.00	\$16,680.00
60	CHANNELIZING DEVICES TYPE 2	1 EA	120.00	120.00	330.00	\$330.00	331.00	\$331.00	217.00	\$217.00
61	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,875.00	\$2,875.00	2,564.00	\$2,564.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00
62	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	5 EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	345.00	\$1,725.00	1,134.00	\$5,670.00	362.00	\$1,810.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	114 SY	120.00	13,680.00	96.75	\$11,029.50	62.00	\$7,068.00	92.00	\$10,488.00
64	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	208 SF	30.00	6,240.00	30.00	\$6,240.00	36.00	\$7,488.00	28.00	\$5,824.00
65	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT	32 SF	55.00	1,760.00	32.25	\$1,032.00	37.00	\$1,184.00	30.00	\$960.00
66	QUARRY SPALLS	621 CY	100.00	62,100.00	62.00	\$38,502.00	81.00	\$50,301.00	66.00	\$40,986.00
67	REMOVE, PROTECT, AND REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	12 EA	500.00	6,000.00	500.00	\$6,000.00	406.00	\$4,872.00	650.00	\$7,800.00
68	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM	1 LS	190,000.00	190,000.00	179,025.00	\$179,025.00	188,841.00	\$188,841.00	177,100.00	\$177,100.00
69	DIRECTIONAL BORING	100 LF	130.00	13,000.00	138.05	\$13,805.00	173.00	\$17,300.00	137.00	\$13,700.00
70	SIGNING, PERMANENT – CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	27,260.00	\$27,260.00	27,505.00	\$27,505.00	31,700.00	\$31,700.00
71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	30 SF	10.00	300.00	57.00	\$1,710.00	57.00	\$1,710.00	22.00	\$660.00
72	PAVEMENT MARKING–DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	325 SF	15.00	4,875.00	14.00	\$4,550.00	14.00	\$4,550.00	13.00	\$4,225.00
73	ROCK RETAINING WALL	600 SF	50.00	30,000.00	46.00	\$27,600.00	35.00	\$21,000.00	27.00	\$16,200.00
74	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	60 CY	100.00	6,000.00	47.00	\$2,820.00	61.00	\$3,660.00	55.00	\$3,300.00
75	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	1612 SF	50.00	80,600.00	59.00	\$95,108.00	59.00	\$95,108.00	57.00	\$91,884.00
76	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	148 LF	30.00	4,440.00	31.25	\$4,625.00	19.00	\$2,812.00	29.00	\$4,292.00
77	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	58 SY	75.00	4,350.00	51.75	\$3,001.50	68.00	\$3,944.00	49.00	\$2,842.00
78	PEDESTRIAN RAILINGS	4401 LF	100.00	440,100.00	35.75	\$157,335.75	37.00	\$162,837.00	35.00	\$154,035.00
Bid Total				\$3,260,888.50		\$1,746,222.50		\$1,905,189.50		\$2,077,781.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		N A DEGERSTROM (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS, 4 MAN	28 EA	500.00	14,000.00	200.00	\$5,600.00	164.00	\$4,592.00	179.84	\$5,035.52
59	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	556 LF	40.00	22,240.00	35.00	\$19,460.00	46.00	\$25,576.00	33.57	\$18,664.92
60	CHANNELIZING DEVICES TYPE 2	1 EA	120.00	120.00	210.00	\$210.00	866.00	\$866.00	341.71	\$341.71
61	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	2,997.39	\$2,997.39
62	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	5 EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	525.00	\$2,625.00	1,100.00	\$5,500.00	359.69	\$1,798.45
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	114 SY	120.00	13,680.00	110.00	\$12,540.00	110.00	\$12,540.00	100.71	\$11,480.94
64	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	208 SF	30.00	6,240.00	28.00	\$5,824.00	28.50	\$5,928.00	31.17	\$6,483.36
65	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT	32 SF	55.00	1,760.00	30.00	\$960.00	30.50	\$976.00	33.57	\$1,074.24
66	QUARRY SPALLS	621 CY	100.00	62,100.00	75.00	\$46,575.00	61.50	\$38,191.50	52.76	\$32,763.96
67	REMOVE, PROTECT, AND REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	12 EA	500.00	6,000.00	650.00	\$7,800.00	442.00	\$5,304.00	239.79	\$2,877.48
68	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM	1 LS	190,000.00	190,000.00	170,000.00	\$170,000.00	180,500.00	\$180,500.00	197,527.32	\$197,527.32
69	DIRECTIONAL BORING	100 LF	130.00	13,000.00	190.00	\$19,000.00	180.00	\$18,000.00	150.47	\$15,047.00
70	SIGNING, PERMANENT – CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	31,000.00	\$31,000.00	33,000.00	\$33,000.00	28,421.16	\$28,421.16
71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	30 SF	10.00	300.00	22.00	\$660.00	22.00	\$660.00	59.34	\$1,780.20
72	PAVEMENT MARKING– DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	325 SF	15.00	4,875.00	12.50	\$4,062.50	11.00	\$3,575.00	14.45	\$4,696.25
73	ROCK RETAINING WALL	600 SF	50.00	30,000.00	75.00	\$45,000.00	42.50	\$25,500.00	37.91	\$22,746.00
74	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	60 CY	100.00	6,000.00	100.00	\$6,000.00	86.00	\$5,160.00	89.92	\$5,395.20
75	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	1612 SF	50.00	80,600.00	65.00	\$104,780.00	41.00	\$66,092.00	73.40	\$118,320.80
76	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	148 LF	30.00	4,440.00	35.00	\$5,180.00	40.50	\$5,994.00	32.37	\$4,790.76
77	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	58 SY	75.00	4,350.00	47.00	\$2,726.00	68.00	\$3,944.00	53.95	\$3,129.10
78	PEDESTRIAN RAILINGS	4401 LF	100.00	440,100.00	35.00	\$154,035.00	35.00	\$154,035.00	38.91	\$171,242.91
Bid Total				\$3,260,888.50	\$2,174,997.00		\$2,222,222.00		\$2,285,215.47	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS, 4 MAN	28 EA	500.00	14,000.00	150.00	\$4,200.00	290.00	\$8,120.00	175.00	\$4,900.00
59	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	556 LF	40.00	22,240.00	35.00	\$19,460.00	38.75	\$21,545.00	40.00	\$22,240.00
60	CHANNELIZING DEVICES TYPE 2	1 EA	120.00	120.00	285.00	\$285.00	308.00	\$308.00	335.00	\$335.00
61	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,701.00	\$2,701.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
62	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	5 EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	375.00	\$1,875.00	350.00	\$1,750.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	114 SY	120.00	13,680.00	95.00	\$10,830.00	96.75	\$11,029.50	114.00	\$12,996.00
64	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	208 SF	30.00	6,240.00	30.00	\$6,240.00	26.15	\$5,439.20	30.00	\$6,240.00
65	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT	32 SF	55.00	1,760.00	35.00	\$1,120.00	28.20	\$902.40	33.00	\$1,056.00
66	QUARRY SPALLS	621 CY	100.00	62,100.00	95.00	\$58,995.00	100.50	\$62,410.50	78.00	\$48,438.00
67	REMOVE, PROTECT, AND REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	12 EA	500.00	6,000.00	350.00	\$4,200.00	595.00	\$7,140.00	450.00	\$5,400.00
68	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM	1 LS	190,000.00	190,000.00	220,000.00	\$220,000.00	180,000.00	\$180,000.00	175,000.00	\$175,000.00
69	DIRECTIONAL BORING	100 LF	130.00	13,000.00	125.50	\$12,550.00	140.00	\$14,000.00	140.00	\$14,000.00
70	SIGNING, PERMANENT – CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	33,275.00	\$33,275.00	25,607.00	\$25,607.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	30 SF	10.00	300.00	49.50	\$1,485.00	53.50	\$1,605.00	55.00	\$1,650.00
72	PAVEMENT MARKING–DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	325 SF	15.00	4,875.00	12.05	\$3,916.25	13.00	\$4,225.00	14.00	\$4,550.00
73	ROCK RETAINING WALL	600 SF	50.00	30,000.00	29.00	\$17,400.00	91.00	\$54,600.00	55.00	\$33,000.00
74	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	60 CY	100.00	6,000.00	75.00	\$4,500.00	202.50	\$12,150.00	85.00	\$5,100.00
75	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	1612 SF	50.00	80,600.00	54.50	\$87,854.00	52.25	\$84,227.00	66.00	\$106,392.00
76	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	148 LF	30.00	4,440.00	45.00	\$6,660.00	27.25	\$4,033.00	30.00	\$4,440.00
77	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	58 SY	75.00	4,350.00	65.00	\$3,770.00	45.25	\$2,624.50	50.00	\$2,900.00
78	PEDESTRIAN RAILINGS	4401 LF	100.00	440,100.00	35.00	\$154,035.00	55.00	\$242,055.00	35.00	\$154,035.00
Bid Total				\$3,260,888.50	\$2,428,572.00		\$2,458,633.55		\$2,475,475.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024073			Engineer's Estimate		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS, 4 MAN	28 EA	500.00	14,000.00	500.00	\$14,000.00
59	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	556 LF	40.00	22,240.00	40.00	\$22,240.00
60	CHANNELIZING DEVICES TYPE 2	1 EA	120.00	120.00	250.00	\$250.00
61	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
62	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	5 EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,750.00	\$8,750.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	114 SY	120.00	13,680.00	150.00	\$17,100.00
64	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	208 SF	30.00	6,240.00	90.00	\$18,720.00
65	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT	32 SF	55.00	1,760.00	90.00	\$2,880.00
66	QUARRY SPALLS	621 CY	100.00	62,100.00	75.00	\$46,575.00
67	REMOVE, PROTECT, AND REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	12 EA	500.00	6,000.00	925.00	\$11,100.00
68	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM	1 LS	190,000.00	190,000.00	185,000.00	\$185,000.00
69	DIRECTIONAL BORING	100 LF	130.00	13,000.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
70	SIGNING, PERMANENT – CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	30 SF	10.00	300.00	25.00	\$750.00
72	PAVEMENT MARKING–DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	325 SF	15.00	4,875.00	15.00	\$4,875.00
73	ROCK RETAINING WALL	600 SF	50.00	30,000.00	170.00	\$102,000.00
74	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	60 CY	100.00	6,000.00	80.00	\$4,800.00
75	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	1612 SF	50.00	80,600.00	75.00	\$120,900.00
76	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	148 LF	30.00	4,440.00	80.00	\$11,840.00
77	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	58 SY	75.00	4,350.00	175.00	\$10,150.00
78	PEDESTRIAN RAILINGS	4401 LF	100.00	440,100.00	35.00	\$154,035.00
Bid Total				\$3,260,888.50		\$3,044,444.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Total
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	3,260,888.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,260,888.50
CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)	1,746,222.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,746,222.50
LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	1,905,189.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,905,189.50
DW EXCAVATING INC(Submitted)	2,077,781.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,077,781.00
N A DEGERSTROM(Submitted)	2,174,997.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,174,997.00
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	2,222,222.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,222,222.00
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	2,285,215.47	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,285,215.47
CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)	2,428,572.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,428,572.00
WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	2,458,633.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,458,633.55
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	2,475,475.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,475,475.00
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (Submitted)	3,044,444.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,044,444.00

Low Bid Contractor: CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	1,746,222.50	3,260,888.50	46.45 % Under Estimate
Schedule 02	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 03	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 04	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	<u>1,746,222.50</u>	<u>3,260,888.50</u>	<u>46.45 % Under Estimate</u>